RESOLUTION NO. 2022-____

WHEREAS, the City Council of Willow Park (the "City Council") has received the updates of the land use assumptions, the capital improvements plans for water and wastewater impact fees, along with the proposed amended water and wastewater impact fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is required to conduct a public hearing to discuss the amendments to the land use assumptions, the capital improvements plans and the amended impact fees for water and wastewater impact fees pursuant to Section 395.054 of the Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvements Advisory Committee, in accordance with Section 395.056 of the Local Government Code, shall review the updated land use assumption, the capital improvements plans and the proposed amended water and wastewater impact fees and file its comments with the City Council before the fifth business day before the date of the public hearing to be conducted by the City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS:

THAT the City Council shall hold a public hearing to consider the amendments to the land use assumptions, capital improvements plans and the water and wastewater impact fees, under which amended water and wastewater impact fees may be imposed; and

THAT the public hearing will be held at a regular called meeting of the City Council of Willow Park, TX on September 13, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the following location: Willow Park City Hall, Council Chambers, 516 Ranch House Road, Willow Park, TX.

CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 12th day of July, 2022.

	Doyle Moss, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Crystal Dozier, City Secretary		

City of Willow Park